
Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson

Hudson Drive Waterline Project (re-bid)

Bid Opening:  Thursday, August 16, 2018 @ 9:30 a.m.

Item and Description Quantity Unit Price Total Material Labor Unit Price Total Material Labor Unit Price Total

1 - 201 - Clearing and Grubbing including Tree Trimming - LS 1 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

2 - 614 - Maintenance of Traffic - LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

3 - 623 - Construction Layout Staking - LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

4 - 624 - Mobilization - LS 1 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

5 - 638 - Utility Location Excavation, As Directed - EA 5 $400.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 $600.00 $3,000.00

6 - 832 - Sedimentation and Erosion Controls - LS 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

7 - SPCL - Preconstruction Video - LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

8 - SPCL - Record Drawings and As Built Surveys - LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $550.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

9 - 606 - Guard Rail Remove and Replace, Complete, As Directed - LF 50 $50.00 $2,500.00 $17.50 $17.50 $35.00 $1,750.00 $30.00 $30.00 $60.00 $3,000.00

10 - 304 - 304 Limestone Aggregate Base (4" Thick) - CY 8 $85.00 $680.00 $20.00 $25.00 $45.00 $360.00 $275.00 $200.00 $475.00 $3,800.00

11 - 451 - Type MS Concrete Pavement (7" Thick) - CY 8 $500.00 $4,000.00 $187.50 $187.50 $375.00 $3,000.00 $225.00 $225.00 $450.00 $3,600.00

12 - 400 - Asphalt Surface Course, Type 1  (3" Thick) - CY 6 $750.00 $4,500.00 $120.00 $200.00 $320.00 $1,920.00 $325.00 $300.00 $625.00 $3,750.00

13 - SPCL - Remove & Replace Traffic Signage  - EA 2 $250.00 $500.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $400.00

14 - SPCL - Metro Parks Asphalt Parking Repairs, As Directed - SY 45 $80.00 $3,600.00 $30.00 $30.00 $60.00 $2,700.00 $75.00 $50.00 $125.00 $5,625.00

15 - SPCL - 12" Cera-Lok (DR-14) WM Installed by HDD w/ #8 gauge Tracer Wire.  

This item shall include restoration of all disturbed grass areas in accordance with 

Article 22 of the detailed specifications. - LF

3,135 $140.00 $438,900.00 $56.50 $57.00 $113.50 $355,822.50 $51.00 $45.00 $96.00 $300,960.00

16 - 638 - 12" Resilient Seat Gate Valve & Box Assembly, Complete - EA 11 $3,600.00 $39,600.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $27,500.00 $1,000.00 $877.00 $1,877.00 $20,647.00

17 - 638 - 6" Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete - EA 4 $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,750.00 $7,750.00 $31,000.00

18 - 638 - 18" Casing Pipe Bored, Complete - LF 40 $600.00 $24,000.00 $100.00 $175.00 $275.00 $11,000.00 $634.00 $1,000.00 $1,634.00 $65,360.00

19 - 638 - 12" x 12" Hot Tap & Valve - EA 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,400.00 $2,500.00 $10,900.00 $10,900.00

20 - 638 - 12" x 12" Tee - EA 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,000.00 $560.00 $1,560.00 $3,120.00

21 - 638 - 12" Bend 45 Degree Bend, As Directed - EA 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $200.00 $300.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $675.00 $500.00 $1,175.00 $2,350.00

22 - 638 - 12" Bend 22.5 Degree Bend, As Directed - EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $250.00 $450.00 $450.00 $825.00 $825.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00

23 - 638 - 12" Bend 11.25 Degree Bend, As Directed - EA 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $200.00 $240.00 $440.00 $880.00 $550.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00

24 - 638 - 12" Cap w/ Bleeder - EA 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $120.00 $220.00 $220.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

25 - SPCL - Fiberglass Waterline Marker, As Directed - EA 6 $100.00 $600.00 $30.00 $20.00 $50.00 $300.00 $25.00 $25.00 $50.00 $300.00

26 - 603 - 15" PVC SDR 35 Culvert and Earthen Approach, Complete - LF 80 $100.00 $8,000.00 $30.00 $20.00 $50.00 $4,000.00 $40.00 $50.00 $90.00 $7,200.00

$633,380.00 $469,502.50 $539,862.00

27 - SPCL - 12" Fusible PVC (DR18) Water Main.  This item shall include restoration 

of all disturbed grass areas in accordance with Article 22 of the detailed 

specifications. - LF

1,824.00 $75.00 $75.00 $150.00 $273,600.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $364,800.00

28 - SPCL - 12" Cera-Lok (DR-14) WM Installed by HDD w/ #8 gauge Tracer Wire. 

This item shall include restoration of all disturbed grass areas in accordance with 

Article 22 of the detailed specifications. - LF

1,311.00 $48.00 $48.00 $96.00 $125,856.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $262,200.00

$399,456.00 $627,000.00

($355,822.50) ($300,960.00)

$513,136.00 $865,902.00

ALTERNATIVE BID 1 - METRO RTA

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 1 - METRO RTA

IN-LIEU OF ITEMS FOR ALTERNATIVE BID 1 - METRO RTA

TOTAL IN-LIEU OF ITEMS FOR ALTERNATIVE BID 1 - METRO RTA

LESS ITEM 15

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 1 - METRO RTA WITH IN-LIEU OF ITEMS

Precise Boring of OhioLockhart Concrete Co.

4213 Westfall Road, Lancaster, OH 43130

(740) 652-9841

800 West Waterloo Rd, Akron, OH 44314

(330) 745-6520

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE



Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson

Hudson Drive Waterline Project (re-bid)

Bid Opening:  Thursday, August 16, 2018 @ 9:30 a.m.

Item and Description Quantity

1 - 201 - Clearing and Grubbing including Tree Trimming - LS 1

2 - 614 - Maintenance of Traffic - LS 1

3 - 623 - Construction Layout Staking - LS 1

4 - 624 - Mobilization - LS 1

5 - 638 - Utility Location Excavation, As Directed - EA 5

6 - 832 - Sedimentation and Erosion Controls - LS 1

7 - SPCL - Preconstruction Video - LS 1

8 - SPCL - Record Drawings and As Built Surveys - LS 1

9 - 606 - Guard Rail Remove and Replace, Complete, As Directed - LF 50

10 - 304 - 304 Limestone Aggregate Base (4" Thick) - CY 8

11 - 451 - Type MS Concrete Pavement (7" Thick) - CY 8

12 - 400 - Asphalt Surface Course, Type 1  (3" Thick) - CY 6

13 - SPCL - Remove & Replace Traffic Signage  - EA 2

14 - SPCL - Metro Parks Asphalt Parking Repairs, As Directed - SY 45

15 - SPCL - 12" Cera-Lok (DR-14) WM Installed by HDD w/ #8 gauge Tracer Wire.  

This item shall include restoration of all disturbed grass areas in accordance with 

Article 22 of the detailed specifications. - LF

3,135

16 - 638 - 12" Resilient Seat Gate Valve & Box Assembly, Complete - EA 11

17 - 638 - 6" Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete - EA 4

18 - 638 - 18" Casing Pipe Bored, Complete - LF 40

19 - 638 - 12" x 12" Hot Tap & Valve - EA 1

20 - 638 - 12" x 12" Tee - EA 2

21 - 638 - 12" Bend 45 Degree Bend, As Directed - EA 2

22 - 638 - 12" Bend 22.5 Degree Bend, As Directed - EA 1

23 - 638 - 12" Bend 11.25 Degree Bend, As Directed - EA 2

24 - 638 - 12" Cap w/ Bleeder - EA 1

25 - SPCL - Fiberglass Waterline Marker, As Directed - EA 6

26 - 603 - 15" PVC SDR 35 Culvert and Earthen Approach, Complete - LF 80

27 - SPCL - 12" Fusible PVC (DR18) Water Main.  This item shall include restoration 

of all disturbed grass areas in accordance with Article 22 of the detailed 

specifications. - LF

1,824.00

28 - SPCL - 12" Cera-Lok (DR-14) WM Installed by HDD w/ #8 gauge Tracer Wire. 

This item shall include restoration of all disturbed grass areas in accordance with 

Article 22 of the detailed specifications. - LF

1,311.00

ALTERNATIVE BID 1 - METRO RTA

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 1 - METRO RTA

IN-LIEU OF ITEMS FOR ALTERNATIVE BID 1 - METRO RTA

TOTAL IN-LIEU OF ITEMS FOR ALTERNATIVE BID 1 - METRO RTA

LESS ITEM 15

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 1 - METRO RTA WITH IN-LIEU OF ITEMS

Material Labor Unit Price Total

$5,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$2,000.00 $8,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$1,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$15,500.00 $20,000.00 $35,500.00 $35,500.00

$440.00 $400.00 $840.00 $4,200.00

$1,620.00 $4,000.00 $5,620.00 $5,620.00

$1,500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$700.00 $1,100.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

$15.00 $20.00 $35.00 $1,750.00

$60.00 $60.00 $120.00 $960.00

$200.00 $158.00 $358.00 $2,864.00

$200.00 $400.00 $600.00 $3,600.00

$45.00 $100.00 $145.00 $290.00

$40.00 $43.00 $83.00 $3,735.00

$50.00 $60.00 $110.00 $344,850.00

$2,200.00 $2,205.00 $4,405.00 $48,455.00

$4,000.00 $3,100.00 $7,100.00 $28,400.00

$200.00 $600.00 $800.00 $32,000.00

$6,000.00 $4,700.00 $10,700.00 $10,700.00

$1,000.00 $2,050.00 $3,050.00 $6,100.00

$1,000.00 $1,860.00 $2,860.00 $5,720.00

$1,000.00 $1,860.00 $2,860.00 $2,860.00

$1,000.00 $1,860.00 $2,860.00 $5,720.00

$650.00 $1,000.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00

$50.00 $100.00 $150.00 $900.00

$30.00 $33.00 $63.00 $5,040.00

$584,714.00

$60.00 $65.00 $125.00 $228,000.00

$50.00 $60.00 $110.00 $144,210.00

$372,210.00

($344,850.00)

$612,074.00

700 McCauley Road, Stow, OH 44224

(330) 658-3033

M. Campbell Contracting, LLC


